#### 502240113 02/22/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Mitja Borkert	01/18/2013	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dr. Ing. h.c. F. Porshce Aktiengesellschaft
Street Address:	Porscheplatz 1
City:	Stuttgart
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	70435

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29444878

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6104070701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-407-0700

Email: mfriel@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RatnerPrestia

Address Line 1: 1235 Westlakes Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 301

Address Line 4: Berwyn, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PORS-357US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenn E. J. Murphy		

Total Attachments: 2

source=PORS357USASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=PORS357USASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029858 FRAME: 0290 OF \$40.00 29444878

Porsche AG EIS

	<del>.</del>		W. C. M. C.	~~~~				
COMBINED	DECLAR Patent A		ION/ASSIGNMENT - lication	Do	cket Number: PORS-357US			
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, com	prisi	ng the following named inventors:					
ASSIGNOR(s)/	1, Mitja	Bork	ert	2.				
	3.			4.				
	Б.	<del>), 1,</del>			6.			
made an invention	n entitled:	WHI	EEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE					
for which an appli (Select one of the fi	ication for L	.etter	s Patent of the United States	s (the	Application):			
is submitted was filed in	the U.S. Pa	atent	erewith and Trademark Office on Serial No.:					
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and A	ddress)	Pors Stuti	Ing. h.c. F. Porsche Aktiengesellschaft rscheplatz 1 uttgart rmany 135					
is desirous of acq	uiring the e	ntire	interest in and to said invent	tion :	and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,			
Dollar (\$1.00), an Assignor, intendir assigns, the full a said invention, ind provisional applic including reissues	d for other and to be leg and exclusive cluding the ations claims, to be obtained and and and and and and and and and an	good ally k e rigi Appli ning i ained uthor	l and valuable consideration, bound, hereby sells, assigns ht, title and interest in and to ication, all divisions, continua priority thereto, all rights to old I therefor, including any and	the and said ation: laim ali fo	ee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, transfers to Assignee, its successors and invention, all applications for Letters Patent for s, and continuations-in-part thereof and non-priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, oreign patent rights in this invention ations for Letters Patent in the United States			
Assignor or entered into wi	hereby war nich would i	rants confli	s that no assignment, sale, a ict with this Assignment.	gree	ment or encumbrance has been or will be made			
legal representeti possession, relati thereto, to execut	ve thereof, ing to the m te all instrur	to su aking nente	ipply all information and evid g and practice of said inventi s proper to patent the inventi	ence on, t on ir	the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a s of which the Assignor has knowledge or to testify in any legal proceeding relating a the United States of America and foreign ents proper to carry out the intent of this			
If the inve	ention requi Assignor as	res a s meņ	biological deposit, Assignor y be necessary to the validity	also of t	grants to Assignee such control over any he patent rights assigned herein.			
application for Un identified above	ited States	Lette	ers Patent and/or the Attorne	y Do	I number and filing date of the aforesaid ocket or file designation for this application if not			
If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals bot individually and collectively.								
In witness	s whereof, t	his A	Assignment is executed on th	e da	y indicated below.			

Page 1 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

**PATENT** REEL: 029858 FRAME: 0291

# COMBINED DECLARATION/ASSIGNMENT -**Patent Application**

Porsche AG EIS

Docket Number: PORS-357US

#### Declaration:

Note to Inventor: 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(a) states: "A person may not execute an oath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.66."

As a below named inventor, I declare that the Application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

						·		•	
		Typed or	Printe	d Name		,∕§ignature	The state of the s	۵	ate
		1. Mitja Bo	rkert		~~	11.0-	4	· 8k	ON.13
1	-	wina	. Hi	//Gir-	*"	Vitness to Assignor #1		<u> </u>	
		2,			# <del>1777#*****</del>		rálisson	<del>Industriant property of the Periodista</del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		eneglackishtenene@localenenenenenenenelistenfin	- Amiazainissianilli W	nejemričk <sup>a</sup> hlykyjinkryker	* W W * W	itness to Assignor #2	- Portical and proposal control and the state of the specific for a secure of	**CY**********************************	odovenil daskristil driverski statenski Litterer erre
		3,					T-maybeys growth to them	***************************************	······································
SIGNAT	TURE	4かりのが1945年ML(44所)は当力。 しゅうしょ しゅうしょうしょうしょうしょうしょうしょうしょうしょうしょうしょうしょうしょうしょう	HALLON SELECTION OF THE SE	häzzikiriles jäbþupþilli-ströker, autol	N *	/itness to Assignor #3	And the state of t	<del>ayt, qoʻqadiyiniyy qoyri, qoqqasiy</del> i	ealeanceann aige-each internach in gear i a airle
		4.	*		************		·	**************************************	***************************************
		ing see consideration of the section	e Hillian Andrews of the State	electron was a slower, particul, par Carell IV Albi	* W	itness to Assignor #4	g 4 Allanger ja okstorillen är seneren grunnlisiski historia murdike	d'approvent	<del></del>
		5.					**************************************		
		The harmy definition was a second to second the sec	[ \$ - \$ - 4 - 4 - 4   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	a tanggaya sa <del>sa an</del> ggayan sa	*W	itness to Assignor #5	onderne had had had tallet and the Assistant had had been on agreed in the Assistant had been on a second to the Assistant had been assistant had	<u>-1-4120-1-114, «-2007) SIGNATURE</u>	ndykulluillisissejiseissessissest kunisuka assaus <del>aggygises tispys ogs spiriossississes om spirassis</del>
		6				,	······································	ئايلىنىلىلىلىلىلىلىلىلىلىلىلىلىلىلىلىلىلىل	Ultivity and all the State and an incident and
		; Минеса во сенена карал од ва пластей в Ивессе.	Adulant park MANK La	kilok da sa ura fisikumana masara ridor	жγ	/itness to assignor #6	Managaran di Historia de	gra-angrangstrikki keppangang in agak bilangang	- Polyadush terset for foldelik in australisen en kan ne
Applicati	on for L	nited States I	etters	Patent:			المراجعة ال	*L-M,	***************************************
Serial No	p.1		1	29/444,					
Filed:	1			<u>Februar</u>	cy 5,	2013			
· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>	Number:	MINESTER SERVICE	PORS-3	57US	Commence of the Commence of th	***************************************		<del> </del>
Tota Nu	mber of	Assignment I	ages -	<u> </u>	ļ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	* Witness signature	recommended, r	nandatory for so	me countries
						•		l Mod	Page 2 of 2 Ifled 2/6/03

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 02/22/2013

REEL: 029858 FRAME: 0292